

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 2068 as follows:

1.2 Page 12, line 8, after "(2)" insert "or (9), for conviction of an offense in another state  
1.3 that would be grounds for revocation in this state under section 169A.54, subdivision 1"

1.4 Page 15, line 4, after "two" insert "or more" and delete the second "or"

1.5 Page 15, line 5, after the second comma, insert "or" and delete ", or 6"

1.6 Page 15, line 6, after the semicolon, insert "or"

1.7 Page 15, after line 6, insert:

1.8 "(iii) subdivision 6 when the violation resulted in bodily harm or substantial bodily harm  
1.9 to another and the person has three or more qualified prior impaired driving incidents;"

1.10 Page 15, line 12, after "two" insert "or more"

1.11 Page 16, line 23, after "of" insert "the date on"

1.12 Page 16, line 24, after "commissioner's" insert "notice of" and delete "determination"

1.13 Page 16, after line 32, insert:

1.14 "Sec. 15. Minnesota Statutes 2024, section 171.24, subdivision 2, is amended to read:

1.15 Subd. 2. **Driving after revocation; ~~misdemeanor~~ penalties.** (a) A person is guilty of  
1.16 a misdemeanor if:

1.17 (1) the person's driver's license or driving privilege has been revoked;

1.18 (2) the person has been given notice of or reasonably should know of the revocation;  
1.19 and

1.20 (3) the person disobeys the order by operating in this state any motor vehicle, the  
1.21 operation of which requires a driver's license, while the person's license or privilege is  
1.22 revoked.

1.23 (b) A person who violates paragraph (a) is guilty of a gross misdemeanor if the person  
1.24 is prohibited from operating a motor vehicle unless the person participates in the ignition  
1.25 interlock device program.

1.26 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2025, and applies to crimes  
1.27 committed on or after that date."

1.28 Page 17, line 12, after "(10)" insert "; 171.17, subdivision 1, paragraph (a), clause (9),  
1.29 for conviction of an offense in another state that would be grounds for revocation in this  
1.30 state under section 169A.54, subdivision 1"

- 2.1 Page 18, line 22, strike "or"
- 2.2 Page 18, after line 22, insert:
- 2.3 "(iii) 171.17, subdivision 1, paragraph (a), clause (9), for conviction of an offense in
- 2.4 another state that would be grounds for revocation in this state under section 169A.54,
- 2.5 subdivision 1; or"
- 2.6 Page 18, line 23, delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)"
- 2.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.8 Amend the title accordingly